UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 SCHEDULE 13D Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 5) SportsLine.com, Inc. -------\_\_\_\_\_ -----(Name of Issuer) Common Stock, Par Value \$.01 per share \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (Title of Class of Securities) 848-934-10-5 \_\_\_\_\_ (CUSIP Number) Sumner M. Redstone National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, Massachusetts 02026 Telephone: (781) 461-1600 with a copy to: Michael D. Fricklas, Esq. Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, New York 10036 Telephone: (212) 258-6000 \_\_\_\_\_ (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications) June 30, 2004 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement) If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), 13d-1(f) or 13d-1(g), check the following box [\_]. The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes). (Page 1 of 26 Pages) Page 2 of 26 Pages CUSIP No. 848-934-10-5 \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (1) Name of Reporting Person S.S. or I.R.S. Identification No. of Above Person SUMNER M. REDSTONE (2) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) (a) [\_] (b) [\_] \_\_\_\_\_ (3) SEC Use Only \_\_\_\_\_ (4) Sources of Funds (See Instructions)

WC

-----

Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items (5) 2(d) or 2(e). \_\_\_\_\_ (6) Citizenship or Place of Organization United States (7) Sole Voting Power Number of Shares (8) Shared Voting Power Beneficially 17,326,740 Owned by Each \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (9) Sole Dispositive Power Each Reporting \_\_\_\_\_ Person With (10) Shared Dispositive Power 16,876,740 - -----------(11) Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 17,326,740 \_ \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (12) Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) \_\_\_\_\_ (13) Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 38.2% \_\_\_\_\_ (14) Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN \_\_\_\_\_

CUSI	P No. 848-9	34-10-5	5			
(1)	Name of Rep S.S. or I.1		g Person dentification No. of Above Person			
	NAIRI, Inc I.R.S Iden <sup>-</sup>		tion No. 04-3446887			
(2)	CHECK THE 2	APPROPF	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)			
	(a) [_]					
	(b) [_]					
(3)	SEC Use On	ly				
(4)			(See Instructions)			
	WC	WC				
(5)		isclosu	are of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items			
(6)	Citizenshij	Citizenship or Place of Organization				
	Delaware					
Numbe	er of		Sole Voting Power			
Share	es					
Benef	ficially	(8)	Shared Voting Power			
Owneo	d by Each		17, 326, 740			
		(9)	Sole Dispositive Power			
Each	Reporting					
Perso	on With	(10)	Shared Dispositive Power			
			16,876,740			
(11)	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person					
	17,326,740					
(12)	Instruction	ns)	regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See			
(13)			Represented by Amount in Row (11)			
	38.2%	38.2%				
(14)			g Person (See Instructions)			
	CO					

CUSIF	P No. 848-9	34-10-5	5		
(1)	Name of Re S.S. or I.		g Person Mentification No. of Above Person		
	National A I.R.S Iden		nts, Inc. cion No. 04-2261332		
(2)	CHECK THE	APPROPH	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)		
	(a) [_]				
	(b) [_]				
(3)	SEC Use On				
(4)	Sources of	 Funds	(See Instructions)		
	WC				
(5)	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e).				
(6)		Citizenship or Place of Organization			
	Maryland				
		(7)	Sole Voting Power		
Numbe	er of				
Share	es	(8)	Shared Voting Power		
Benef	ficially		17,326,740		
Owned	l by Each	(9)	Sole Dispositive Power		
Each	Reporting				
Persc	on With	(10)	Shared Dispositive Power		
			16,876,740		
(11)	Aggregate	Amount	Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
	17,326,740				
(12)	Check if t Instructio	he Aggı	regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See		
(13)	Percent of	Class	Represented by Amount in Row (11)		
	38.2%				
(14)	Type of Re		g Person (See Instructions)		
	CO				

CUSIE	P No. 848-93	84-10-5	5			
(1)	Name of Rep S.S. or I.F	-	g Person Mentification No. of Above Person			
	Viacom Inc. I.R.S Ident		cion No. 04-2949533			
(2)	CHECK THE A	APPROPF	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)			
	(a) [_]	(a) [_]				
	(b) [_]					
(3)	SEC Use Onl	-У				
(4)			(See Instructions)			
	WC					
(5)	Check if Di 2(d) or 2(e	sclosu	are of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items			
(6)	Citizenship	Citizenship or Place of Organization				
	Delaware	Delaware				
	er of	(7)	Sole Voting Power			
Share	es					
Benef	ficially	(8)	Shared Voting Power			
Owneo	l by Each		17,326,740			
		(9)	Sole Dispositive Power			
Each	Reporting					
Perso	on With	(10)	Shared Dispositive Power			
			16,876,740			
(11)	Aggregate A	Mount	Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	17,326,740					
(12)	Check if th Instructior		regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See			
(13)	Percent of	Class	Represented by Amount in Row (11)			
	38.2%	38.2%				
(14)	Type of Rep	orting	g Person (See Instructions)			
	CO					

CUSI	P No. 848-9	34-10-5	5			
(1)	Name of Rep S.S. or I.1		g Person dentification No. of Above Person			
	Westinghou: I.R.S No.		Holding Company, Inc. 76511			
(2)	CHECK THE	APPROPI	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)			
	(a) [_]					
	(b) [_]					
(3)	SEC Use On	ly				
(4)			(See Instructions)			
	WC					
(5)		isclosı	are of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items			
(6)	Citizenshij	Citizenship or Place of Organization				
	Delaware					
Numbe	er of		Sole Voting Power			
Share	es					
Bene	ficially	(8)	Shared Voting Power			
Owned	d by Each		16,876,740			
		(9)	Sole Dispositive Power			
Each	Reporting					
Perso	on With	(10)	Shared Dispositive Power			
			16,876,740			
(11)	Aggregate 2	Amount	Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	16,876,740					
(12)	Instruction	ns)	regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See			
(13)			Represented by Amount in Row (11)			
	37.2%					
(14)			Person (See Instructions)			
	СО					

CUSIF	? No. 848-9	34-10-5	5		
(1)	Name of Re S.S. or I.		g Person dentification No. of Above Person		
	CBS Broadc I.R.S. Ide		Inc. ation No. 13-0590730		
(2)	CHECK THE	APPROPH	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)		
	(a) [_]				
	(b) [_]				
(3)	SEC Use On				
(4)	Sources of	 Funds	(See Instructions)		
	WC				
(5)	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e).				
(6)		Citizenship or Place of Organization			
	New York				
		(7)	Sole Voting Power		
Numbe	er of				
Share	es	(8)	Shared Voting Power		
Benef	ficially		16,876,740		
Owned	d by Each	(9)	Sole Dispositive Power		
Each	Reporting				
	on With	(10)	Shared Dispositive Power		
			16,876,740		
 (11)	Aggregate	 Amount	Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person		
	16,876,740				
 (12)			regate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See		
()	Instructio				
(13)	Percent of	Class	Represented by Amount in Row (11)		
	37.2%				
(14)	Type of Re	porting	g Person (See Instructions)		
	СО				

#### Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 5 (the "Amendment") hereby amends and supplements the Statement on Schedule 13D originally filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 15, 2000, as amended (the "Schedule 13D") by CBS Broadcasting Inc. ("CBSBI"), Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc. ("W/CBS HCI"), Viacom Inc. ("Viacom"), NAIRI, Inc. ("NAIRI"), National Amusements, Inc. ("NAI") and Mr. Sumner M. Redstone with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Common Shares"), of SportsLine.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SportsLine" or the "Issuer") with its principal executive office located at 2200 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309.

#### - -----

Item 2. Identity and Background

Item 2 is amended as follows:

"The executive officers and directors of CBSBI, W/CBS HCI, Viacom, NAIRI and NAI, as of June 30, 2004, are set forth on Schedules I through V attached hereto."

# Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

\_ \_\_\_\_\_

Item 3 is amended as follows:

"It is anticipated that the source of funds for the transactions proposed by Viacom as described in Item 4 will be from Viacom's working capital."

# Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

-

Item 4 is amended as follows:

The last paragraph is deleted in its entirety and the following two paragraphs are added to the end thereof:

"On June 30, 2004, CBSBI and the Issuer entered into a letter agreement amending Sections 10.2(b), 10.2(c) and 10.2(d) of the Agreement (as amended through March 5, 2003) to provide that the issuance of Common Shares and payment of cash by the Issuer to CBSBI, and the related calculation of fair market value, provided for in those sections would occur on August 1, 2004 instead of July 1, 2004. This description of the letter amendment is qualified in its entirety by reference to the letter agreement attached as Exhibit 1 to this Amendment.

"On June 30, 2004, Viacom, subject to completion of due diligence, entering into a definitive agreement and certain other conditions, made a proposal to SportsLine to acquire each outstanding Common Share, other than shares held by CBSBI, for \$1.50 in cash per share. This proposal was confirmed in a letter from Viacom to SportsLine dated June 30, 2004 (attached as Exhibit 3 to this Amendment; this description of the proposal is qualified in its entirety by reference to the attached letter). Viacom was also informed by SportsLine that the special committee of SportsLine's board of directors, which had previously been formed to evaluate strategic alternatives, would evaluate Viacom's proposal.

"The proposal described above would be expected, if and when consummated, to result in the Common Shares ceasing to trade on the Nasdaq National Market and becoming eligible for termination of registration under Section 12(g)(4) of the Exchange Act."

\_ \_\_\_\_\_

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

#### Item 5 is amended as follows:

"(a) and (b)CBSBI is the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, or approximately 37.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004).

\_\_\_\_\_

"W/CBS HCI is the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, or approximately 37.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004).

"Viacom (i) is the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, and (ii) may also be deemed the beneficial owner, with shared voting power, of 450,000 shares held by Westwood One, Inc. ("WWO"), as a result of an agreement between WWO and one of Viacom's wholly-owned subsidiaries, for a total beneficial ownership of 17,326,740 shares or approximately 38.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004).

"NAIRI (i) is the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, and (ii) may also be deemed the beneficial owner, with shared voting power, of 450,000 shares held by WWO, for a total beneficial ownership of 17,326,740 shares or approximately 38.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004).

"NAI (i) is the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, and (ii) may also be deemed the beneficial owner, with shared voting power, of 450,000 shares held by WWO, for a total beneficial ownership of 17,326,740 shares or approximately 38.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004).

"As a result of his stock ownership in NAI, Mr. Sumner M. Redstone is deemed (i) the beneficial owner, with shared dispositive and voting power, of 16,876,740 shares, and (ii) may also be deemed the beneficial owner, with shared voting power, of 450,000 shares held by WWO, for a total beneficial ownership of 17,326,740 shares or approximately 38.2%, of the Issuer's issued and outstanding Common Shares (based on a total of 45,327,956 Common Shares, including 42,763,853 Common Shares reported by the Issuer to be issued and outstanding as of April 30, 2004 and 2,564,103 additional Common Shares reported by the Issuer to have been issued in its Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on June 2, 2004)."

# Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Item 6 is amended as follows:

"Except as described in Item 4 above, none of the Reporting Persons have entered into, or amended any existing agreement with respect to the Common Shares or other securities of the Issuer since the prior statement on Schedule 13D, or amendments thereto, filed by certain of the Reporting Persons and any predecessor thereof.

"The information set forth under Item 4 above is incorporated by reference."

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

- Exhibit 1 Letter Agreement dated June 30, 2004 from CBS Broadcasting Inc. to SportsLine.com, Inc.
- Exhibit 2 Joint Filing Agreement among CBS Broadcasting Inc., Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc., Viacom Inc., NAIRI, Inc., National Amusements, Inc. and Sumner M. Redstone.
- Exhibit 3 Letter dated June 30, 2004 from Viacom Inc. to SportsLine.com, Inc.

#### SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, we certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(k)(1), each of the undersigned agrees that this statement is filed on behalf of each of us.

July , 2004

CBS Broadcasting Inc.

By: /s/ MICHAEL D. FRICKLAS Michael D. Fricklas Executive Vice President

Viacom Inc.

By: /s/ MICHAEL D. FRICKLAS ———————————————————— Michael D. Fricklas Executive Vice President

NAIRI, Inc.

National Amusements, Inc.

By: /s/ SUMNER M. REDSTONE Sumner M. Redstone Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

/s/ SUMNER M. REDSTONE

Sumner M. Redstone

Individually

# SCHEDULE I

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

CBS Broadcasting Inc.

DIRECTORS

Name	Business Address	Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
Robert G. Freedline	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036
Michael D. Fricklas	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036
Susan C. Gordon	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Senior Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036

# SCHEDULE I (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### CBS Broadcasting Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Leslie Moonves Viacom Inc. Co-President and Co-Chief 7800 Beverly Boulevard Operating Officer President Los Angeles, CA 90036 Viacom Inc. 7800 Beverly Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90036 Richard J. Bressler Viacom Inc. Senior Executive Vice Senior Executive Vice 1515 Broadway President and Chief Financial New York, NY 10036 Officer President Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Michael D. FricklasViacom Inc.Executive ViExecutive Vice1515 BroadwaySecretary andPresident andNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc.1515 Broadway1515 BroadwayViacom Inc. Executive Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel 1515 Broadway Secretary New York, NY 10036 CBS Broaucast\_ 7800 Beverly Blvd. CP 900 CBS Broadcasting Inc. Senior Vice President-7800 Beverly Blvd. Industrial Relations Harry Isaacs Executive Vice Los Angeles, CA 90036 CBS Broadcasting Inc. President 7800 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90036 - -----Fredric G. Reynolds Viacom Television Executive Vice Stations Group President Stations GroupViacom Television Stations513 West 57th StreetGroupNew York, NY 10019513 West 57th Street President New York, NY 10019 New York, NY 10019 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ Viacom TelevisionExecutive Vice President,Stations GroupPresident and Chief Operating Dennis Swanson Executive Vice 513 West 57th Street Officer President New York, NY 10019 Viacom Television Stations Group 513 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019

# SCHEDULE I (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### CBS Broadcasting Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Present Principal Occupation Business Address Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Susan J. HollidayCBS Broadcasting Inc.Executive Vice President,Executive Vice7800 Beverly Blvd.General Counsel and AssistantPresident, GeneralLos Angeles, CA 90036Secretary Counsel and Assistant CBS Broadcasting Inc. 7800 Beverly Blvd. Secretary Los Angeles, CA 90036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ William A. Roskin Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Human 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway Senior Vice President 1515 Broadway Resources and Administration New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Robert G. Freedline Viacom Inc. Vice President and 1515 Broadway Senior Vice President and Treasurer New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. Treasurer 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ Senior Vice President, Susan C. Gordon Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway Controller and Chief New York, NY 10036 Accounting Officer Vice President 1515 Broadway Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Bruce TaubCBS Television NetworkSenior Vice President andVice President and51 West 52nd StreetChief Financial OfficerChief FinancialNew York, NY 10019CBS Television Network Chier Finance CBS Television Network Officer 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE II

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc.

DIRECTORS

Name		Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
Robert G. Freedline	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036
 Michael D. Fricklas	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036
Susan C. Gordon	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Senior Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036

SCHEDULE II (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Leslie Moonves Viacom Inc. Co-President and Co-Chief 7800 Beverly Boulevard Operating Officer President Los Angeles, CA 90036 Viacom Inc. 7800 Beverly Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90036 - ----- ------\_\_\_\_\_ Richard J. Bressler Viacom Inc. Senior Executive Vice Senior Executive Vice 1515 Broadway President and Chief Financial New York, NY 10036 Officer President Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Michael D. FricklasViacom Inc.Executive ViExecutive Vice1515 BroadwaySecretary andPresident andNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc.1515 Broadway1515 BroadwayViacom Inc. Executive Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel 1515 Broadway Secretary New York, NY 10036 Fredric G. Reynolds Viacom Television Executive Vice Stations Group President Stations GroupViacom Television Stations513 West 57th StreetGroupNew York, NY 10019513 West 57th StreetNew York, NY 10019New York, NY 10019 Executive Vice Stations Group President \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Viacom TelevisionExecutive Vice President and<br/>Chief Operating OfficerStations GroupChief Operating Officer513 West 57th StreetViacom Television StationsNew York, NY 10019Group Dennis Swanson Viacom Television Executive Vice Stations Group President 513 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019 William A. Roskin Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Human Senior Vice President 1515 Broadway Resources and Administration New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_

SCHEDULE II (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Robert G. FreedlineViacom Inc.Senior ViceVice President and1515 BroadwayTreasurerTreasurerNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc.1515 Drouble1515 Drouble Senior Vice President and 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ Susan C. Gordon Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, 1515 Broadway Controller and Chief New York, NY 10036 Accounting Officer Vice President 1515 Broadway Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Bruce TaubCBS Television NetworkSenior Vice President andVice President and51 West 52nd StreetChief Financial OfficerChief FinancialNew York, NY 10019CBS Television Network51 West 52nd StreetChief Financial Officer Officer 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019 -----\_\_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE III

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

### Viacom Inc.

Name	Business Address	Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
George S. Abrams	c/o Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109	Attorney c/o Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
David R. Andelman	Lourie and Cutler 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109	Attorney Lourie and Cutler 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
Joseph A. Califano, Jr.	The National Center on Addiction and Substance Abuse at Columbia University 633 Third Avenue, 19th Floor New York, NY 10017	Chairman of the Board and President The National Center on Addiction and Substance Abuse at Columbia University 633 Third Avenue, 19th Floor New York, NY 10017
William S. Cohen	The Cohen Group 1200 19th Street, N.W. Suite 400 Washington, DC 20036	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer The Cohen Group 1200 19th Street, N.W. Suite 400 Washington, DC 20036
Philippe P. Dauman	DND Capital Partners, LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022	Co-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer DND Capital Partners, LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022
Alan C. Greenberg	Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc. 383 Madison Avenue, 5th Floor New York, NY 10179	Chairman of the Executive Committee Bear, Stearns & Co., Inc. 383 Madison Avenue, 5th Floor New York, NY 10179

#### SCHEDULE III (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### Viacom Inc.

DIRECTORS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ 47 Hulfish Street, Care Capital LLC Suite 310 Jan Leschly Care Capital LLC Chairman and CEO Suite 31047 Hulfish Street, Suite 310Princeton, NJ 08542Princeton, NJ 08542 Orion Safety Products David T. McLaughlin Chairman 
 276 Newport Road
 01101 Carry

 New London, NH 03257
 276 Newport Road
276 Newport Road Orion Safety Products New London, NH 03257 ----------\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ National Amusements, Inc. President of National Shari E. Redstone Amusements, Inc. and 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 Executive Vice President of NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Sumner M. Redstone Viacom Inc. Chairman of the Board and 1515 Broadway Chief Executive Officer Viacom Inc. New York, NY 10036 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Fredric V. Salerno 400 Westchester Avenue, Retired 2nd Floor Not applicable White Plains, NY 10604 \_\_\_\_\_ William Schwartz Cadwalader, Wickersham Counsel Wickersham & Taft Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft 100 Maiden Lane100 Maiden LaneNew York, NY 10038New York, NY 10038 \_\_\_\_\_ \_ - ----- -----\_\_\_\_\_ ------

SCHEDULE III (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### Viacom Inc.

DIRECTORS		
Name	Business Address	Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
Patty Stonesifer	Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 1551 Eastlake Ave. East Seattle, WA 98102	Co-Chair and President Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 1551 Eastlake Ave. East Seattle, WA 98102
Robert D. Walter	Cardinal Health, Inc. 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin, OH 43017	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Cardinal Health, Inc. 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin, OH 43017

SCHEDULE III (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### Viacom Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Sumner M. Redstone Viacom Inc. Chairman of the Board and Chairman of the Board 1515 Broadway Chief Executive Officer Chairman of the Board1515 BroadwayChief Executiveand Chief ExecutiveNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc. Officer 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ Thomas E. Freston Viacom Inc. Co-President Co-President and 1515 Broadway Operating Of Co-Chief Operating New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. Co-President and Co-Chief Operating Officer Officer 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Leslie MoonvesViacom Inc.Co-President andCo-President and7800 Beverly BoulevardOperating OfficerCo-Chief OperatingLos Angeles, CA 90036Viacom Inc. Co-President and Co-Chief 7800 Beverly Boulevard Officer Los Angeles, CA 90036 \_\_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_ Richard J. Bressler Viacom Inc. Senior Executive Vice Senior Executive Vice 1515 Broadway President and Chief New York, NY 10036 President and Chief Financial Officer Financial Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 Michael D. FricklasViacom Inc.Executive Vice1515 BroadwayPresident, GeneralNew York, NY 10036 Executive Vice President, . General Counsel and Secretary Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway Counsel and Secretary New York, NY 10036 Carl D. Folta Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Senior Vice President, 1515 Broadway Corporate Re Corporate Relations New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. Corporate Relations 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 

# SCHEDULE III (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### Viacom Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Robert G. Freedline Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President and Senior Vice President 1515 Broadway Treasurer New York, NY 10036 and Treasurer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ Susan C. Gordon Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Senior Vice President, 1515 Broadway Controller and Chief Controller and Chief New York, NY 10036 Accounting Officer Accounting Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Carol Melton Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Senior Vice President, 1515 Broadway Government R Government Relations New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. Government Relations 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 William A. Roskin Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Human Senior Vice President,1515 BroadwayResources aHuman Resources andNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc. Resources and Administration Administration 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Martin M. Shea Viacom Inc. Senior Vice President, Senior Vice President, 1515 Broadway Investor Relations New York, NY 10036 Viacom Inc. Investor Relations 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE IV

# Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

### NAIRI, INC.

DIRECTORS

Name	Business Address	Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
George S. Abrams	Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street	Attorney c/o Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
David R. Andelman	Lourie and Cutler 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109	Attorney Lourie and Cutler 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
Philippe P. Dauman	DND Capital Partners, LLC 9 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019	Co-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer DND Capital Partners, LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022
Brent D. Redstone	c/o Showtime Networks Inc. 1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019	Director of National Amusements, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026
Shari E. Redstone	National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026	President of National Amusements, Inc. and Executive Vice President of NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026
Sumner M. Redstone	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036

SCHEDULE IV (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

#### NAIRI, INC.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Sumner M. Redstone Viacom Inc. Chairman and 1515 Broadway Chairman of the Board and 1515 BroadwayChief ExecuNew York, NY10036Viacom Inc. Chief Executive Officer President 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 - ----- ------\_\_\_\_\_ Shari E. RedstoneNational Amusements, Inc. President of NationalExecutive Vice200 Elm StreetAmusements, Inc. and Amusements, Inc. and Executive Vice Dedham, MA 02026 President Vice President of NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Jerome MagnerNational Amusements, Inc. Vice President and TreasurerVice President and200 Elm Streetof National Amusements, Inc.TreasurerDedham, MA 02026and NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 National Amusements, Inc. Vice President of National Richard Sherman Vice President 200 Elm Street Amusements, Inc. and NAIRI, Dedham, MA 02026 Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 \_\_\_\_\_ Tilly Berman National Amusements, Inc. Secretary of National Amusements, Inc. and NAIRI, 200 Elm Street Secretary Dedham, MA 02026 Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 - ----- ·---- ·-----\_\_\_\_\_

# SCHEDULE V

# Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

# National Amusements, Inc.

DIRECTORS

Name		Present Principal Occupation and Address of Employment
George S. Abrams	c/o Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street	Attorney c/o Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
David R. Andelman	60 State Street	Attorney Lourie and Cutler 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
Philippe P. Dauman		Co-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer DND Capital Partners, LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022
Brent D. Redstone		Director National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026
Shari E. Redstone	National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026	President of National Amusements, Inc. and Executive Vice President of NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026
Sumner M. Redstone	Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036	Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer Viacom Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036

SCHEDULE V (Continued)

Name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of the directors and executive officers of

National Amusements, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS Business Address Present Principal Occupation Name and Address of Employment \_\_\_\_\_ Sumner M. RedstoneViacom Inc.Chairman ofChairman and Chief1515 BroadwayChief ExecutExecutive OfficerNew York, NY 10036Viacom Inc. Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer 1515 Broadway New York, NY 10036 \_\_\_\_\_ Shari E. Redstone National Amusements, Inc. President of National Amusements, Inc. and President 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 Executive Vice President of NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 Jerome Magner National Amusements, Inc. Vice President and Treasurer Vice President and 200 Elm Street of National Amusements, Inc. Dedham, MA 02026 Treasurer and NAIRI, Inc. National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 Richard Sherman National Amusements, Inc. Vice President of National 200 Elm StreetAmusements, Inc. and ViceDedham, MA02026President of NAIRI, Inc. Vice President 200 Elm Street National Amusements, Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 \_ \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_\_\_\_\_ Tilly Berman National Amusements, Inc. Secretary of National Amusements, Inc. and NAIRI, Secretary 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 Inc. 200 Elm Street Dedham, MA 02026 \_\_\_\_\_

June 30, 2004

VIA EMAIL AND COURIER

SportsLine.com, Inc. 2200 W. Cypress Creek Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel.: 954-351-2120

Attn: Michael Levy, Chief Executive Officer Kenneth Gersh, Vice President, General Counsel

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Agreement dated as of March 5, 1997, between SportsLine.com, Inc. (formerly known as SportsLine USA, Inc., "SPORTSLINE") and CBS Broadcasting Inc. (as successor to CBS Inc., "CBS"), as amended through the date hereof (the "AGREEMENT"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms are used herein as defined in the Agreement.

Subparagraphs 10.2(b), 10.2(c) and 10.2(d) of the Agreement are hereby amended by deleting therein each of the references to July 1, 2004 and substituting therefor references to August 1, 2004.

Each reference in the Agreement, any amendments thereto and any other agreement related thereto, to the Agreement shall mean and be a reference to the Agreement as amended hereby. Except as expressly and specifically amended by this Letter, the provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Each party hereto represents and warrants to the other as follows: the execution, delivery and performance by such party of this Letter, and the consummation by such party of the transactions contemplated hereby, are within such party's corporate powers and have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the part of such party; this Letter has been duly executed and delivered by such party and this Letter constitutes a valid and binding agreement of such party, enforceable against such party in accordance with its terms. SportsLine further represents and warrants that a special committee of its Board of Directors comprised of non-CBS affiliated members has determined that this letter agreement is fair to and in the best interests of the stockholders of SportsLine, and has approved the transactions contemplated hereby.

This Letter shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. This Letter shall be effective upon due execution and delivery by each party hereto and may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile transmission) in one or more counterparts, and by the

different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Very truly yours,

CBS BROADCASTING INC.

By /s/ Michael D. Fricklas Name: Michael D. Fricklas Title: Executive Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

SPORTSLINE.COM, INC.

Name: Michael Levy Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

cc: Richard J. Bressler

The undersigned hereby agree that the Statement on Schedule 13D, dated May 15, 2000 (the "Schedule 13D"), with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of SportsLine.com, Inc. is, and any amendments executed by us shall be, filed on behalf of each of us pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and that this Agreement shall be included as an exhibit to the Schedule 13D and each such amendment. Each of the undersigned agrees to be responsible for the timely filing of the Schedule 13D and any amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning itself contained therein. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 4th day of January, 2002.

CBS Broadcasting Inc. By: /s/ MICHAEL D. FRICKLAS \_\_\_\_\_ Michael D. Fricklas Executive Vice President Westinghouse CBS Holding Company, Inc. By: /s/ MICHAEL D. FRICKLAS \_\_\_\_\_ Michael D. Fricklas Executive Vice President Viacom Inc. By: /s/ MICHAEL D. FRICKLAS -----Michael D. Fricklas Executive Vice President NAIRI, Inc. By: /s/ SUMNER M. REDSTONE -----Sumner M. Redstone Chairman and President National Amusements, Inc. By: /s/ SUMNER M. REDSTONE \_\_\_\_\_ -----Sumner M. Redstone Chairman and Chief Executive Officer /s/ SUMNER M. REDSTONE ------Sumner M. Redstone Individually

June 30, 2004

Special Committee of the Board of Directors of SportsLine.com, Inc. c/o Perseus Group 150 California Street San Francisco, CA 94111

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This will confirm our proposal to acquire all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of SportsLine.com, Inc. ("SportsLine"). The transaction would be structured as a merger in which each holder of SportsLine's common stock, other than CBS Broadcasting Inc., would receive \$1.50 per share in cash.

Consummation of the acquisition would be subject, among other things, to completion of our due diligence, our entering into a definitive merger agreement with SportsLine and certain other conditions, including, without limitation, no material adverse change occurring prior to closing and no changes in or acceleration of employee compensation. We expect the merger agreement, a draft of which will be delivered to you shortly, to contain these and other terms and conditions that are customary in transactions of this nature. In addition, our proposal is based on, among other things, the number of shares of common stock that SportsLine has publicly reported to be issued and outstanding, other than shares held by CBS Broadcasting Inc., and there being no material changes in the net debt of SportsLine since the date of its most recent publicly-filed balance sheet.

We believe that our proposal represents fair value for SportsLine's stockholders and look forward to working with you and your advisors to complete this transaction.

We hope you will give this proposal your prompt attention.

Very truly yours,

VIACOM INC.

By: /s/ Michael D. Fricklas

Name: Michael D. Fricklas Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

\_\_\_\_\_

cc: Michael Levy Kenneth Gersh Thomas H. Kennedy